
 
Date  Day CompeƟƟon  System Booking 

Day/Date 
March     

30/03/2025 
 

Sun Captains Drive/Opening Day – Individual Stableford Q Thu 27/03/2025 

April      
02/04/2025 Wed 9 Hole - Stableford - White Tees  Mon 31/03/2025 

06/04/2025 Sun Four Man Texas Scramble SS Mon 24/03/2025 
09/04/2025 Wed 9 Hole - Stableford - Blue Tees  Mon 07/04/2025 

13/04/2025 Sun Strokeplay Q Thu 10/04/2025 
16/04/2025 Wed 9 Hole - Strokeplay - White Tees    Mon 14/04/2025 
20/04/2025 Sun Four Ball BeƩer Ball SS Mon 07/04/2025 
23/04/2025 Wed 9 Hole - Strokeplay - Blue Tees  Mon 21/04/2025 

27/04/2025 Sun Monthly Medal sponsored by Vini VineƟ Q Thu 24/04/2025 
30/04/2025  Wed Stableford Q Mon 28/04/2025 
May      
04/05/2025 Sun Strokeplay Q Thu 01/05/2025 
07/05/2025 Wed Stableford Q Mon 05/05/2025 
09/05/2025 Fri Seniors - 18 Hole Stableford    

11/05/2025 Sun Strokeplay Q Thu 08/05/2025 
14/05/2025 Wed Stableford Q Mon 12/05/2025 
18/05/2025 Sun Monthly Medal sponsored by Vini VineƟ Q Thu 15/05/2025 
21/05/2025 Wed Stableford Q Mon 19/05/2025 
25/05/2025 Sun Four Ball BeƩer Ball SS Mon 12/05/2025 
28/05/2025 
31/05/2025 

Wed 
Sat 

Strokeplay 
Saturday Crew vs The Fiddle - TBC 

Q 
   

Mon 26/05/2025 

June 

01/06/2025 Sun Bogey/Par Q Thu 29/05/2025 
04/06/2025 Wed Stableford Q Mon 02/06/2025 
08/06/2025 Sun  Strokeplay - President's Day Qualifier Q Thu 05/06/2025 
11/06/2025 Wed Strokeplay Q Mon 09/06/2025 
15/06/2025 Sun Monthly Medal sponsored by Vini VineƟ Q Thu 12/06/2025 
18/06/2025 
21/06/2025 

Wed 
Sat 

Strokeplay 
Vice Captains Day - TBC 

Q Mon 16/06/2025 

22/06/2025 Sun Stableford Q Thu 19/06/2025 
25/06/2025 Wed Strokeplay Q Mon 23/06/2025 
28/06/2024 Fri Seniors - 18 Hole Strokeplay    

29/06/202 Sun  Strokeplay Q Thu 26/06/2025 
July      
02/07/2025 Wed Strokeplay Q Thu 30/06/2025 
05/07/2024 Sat  E. Harvey 1st Round (Harry Binns Scratch Trophy) Q/D Mon 23/06/2025 
06/07/2025 
09/07/2025 

Sun 
Wed 

 E. Harvey 2nd Round (Harry Binns Scratch Trophy) 
Stableford 

Q/D 
Q 

Mon 
Mon 

23/06/2025 
07/07/2025 

13/07/2025 Sun Strokeplay - President's Day Qualifier Q Thu 10/07/2025 
16/07/2025 Wed Stableford Q Mon 14/07/2025 
20/07/2025 Sun  Monthly Medal sponsored by Vini VineƟ Q Thu 17/07/2025 
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23/07/2025 Wed Strokeplay Q Mon 21/07/2025 
25/07/2025 Fri Seniors - 18 Hole Strokeplay    

27/07/2025 Sun  InvitaƟon Day - Sponsored by Richard WhiƩaker Limited    

30/07/2025  Wed Stableford Q Mon 28/07/2025 
August      
02/08/2025 
03/08/2025 

Sat Sun Harry Bowden 1st Round Harry Bowden 2nd Round Q/D 
Q/D 

Mon 
Mon 

21/07/2025 
21/07/2025 

06/08/2024 Wed Stableford Q Mon 04/08/2025 
10/08/2025 Sun  Strokeplay - Presidents Day Qualifier Q Thu 07/08/2025 
13/08/2025 Wed Stableford Q Mon 11/08/2025 
17/08/2025 Sun  Monthly Medal sponsored by Vini VineƟ Q Thu 14/08/2025 
20/08/2025 Wed Stableford  Mon 18/08/2025 

23/08/2024 Sat Captains Final 1st Round   SS   

24/08/2025 
27/08/2025 
29/08/2025 

Sun  
Wed 
Fri 

Captains Final 2nd Round 
Stableford 
Sponsors InvitaƟonal Day - TBC 

  SS 
   

Mon 25/08/2025 

31/08/2025 Sun Stableford   Thu 21/08/2025 

September 
03/09/2025 Wed Bogey/Par 

E Shackleton 1st Round - Bogey/Par 
   Mon 01/09/2025 

06/09/2025 Sat D Mon 25/08/2025 

07/09/2025 
10/09/2025 

Sun 
Wed 

E Shackleton 2nd Round - Bogey/Par Stableford D 
   

Mon 
Mon 

25/08/2025 
08/09/2025 

12/09/2025 
14/09/2025 

Fri 
Sun 

Seniors - 18 Hole Stableford 
Mr President's Day - Shotgun Start 

  
SS 

  

17/09/2025 Wed Stableford - 9 Hole - White Tees  Mon 15/09/2025 

21/09/2024 Sun Monthly Medal sponsored by Vini VineƟ  Thu 18/09/2025 

24/09/2025 
27/09/2025 

Wed 
Sat 

Stableford - 9 Hole - Blue Tees Centenary Trophy 
 D 

Mon 22/09/2025 

28/09/2025  Sun  Four Man Texas Scramble SS  Mon 15/09/2025 
October      

05/10/2025 Sun Monthly Medal sponsored by Vini VineƟ (Centenary Qualifier 2025)  Thu 02/10/2025 

12/10/2025 Sun  Stableford (Centenary Qualifier 2025)  Thu 09/10/2025 

19/10/2025 Sun  Stableford (Centenary Qualifier 2025)  Thu 16/10/2025 

26/10/2025 Sun  Closing Day - BeƩer Ball SS Mon 13/10/2025 
Q = Mr Captains Final Weekend qualifying Comp N/A =Not Applicable 
D = Draw to be made before the compeƟƟon TBC =To be Confirmed 
SS = Start sheet will be in place on the club system =Major compeƟƟon 2 bookings 

Pres Q Top 10 players to qualify from 3 compleƟons for Mr Presidents Day 
The H. Binns scratch trophy will be played for on the same wkend as the E. Harvey 
Maximum handicap allowable for major/board comepƟƟons is 32  

required if playing both days 

Mr Captains Final Weekend:  

 1Top 30 players to qualify  
 2Best 8 Scores from the 35 Qualifying CompeƟtons. NB : Minimum of 5 Strokeplay scores to 
count. 
 3Qualifying scores based on Standard Scratch NeƩ DifferenƟal. 
 4In the event of any Ɵes for 30th place a countback of the 7th best score submiƩed will 
determine the final qualifer(s). 

 


